Stephen Williams as vice-presiden- t;

Luther King as treasurer, and Charles
Weadick as secretary. A board of di-
rectors was chosen at this election
also, Charles Duke, George Toschlog,
L. C. Palmer, and Jess Plankenhorn

LIVE STOCK SHIPPING

BODY IS PATRONIZED

BY 4,007 DEALERS

GREENVILLE, Ohio, Oct. 14 Four
thousand and seven live stock shippers
in 38 Ohio counties, both the largest
number of shippers and the largest
number of counties ever reporting,
during September took advantage of
shipping advantages afforded by
county-wid- e live stock shipping asso-
ciations, according to reports just re-